Bio-Data

Name: Dr. Arvind Kumar Agarwal

Director and Chief Neurosciences

WIMS Hospital, Agra

Academic Qualifications:

1. M.B.B.S. (S. N. Medical College, Agra University, Agra),

- 2. M.S. General Surgery (S. N. Medical College, Agra University, Agra)
- 3. M.Ch. Neurosurgery (PGIMER, Chandigarh), 1997

Clinical Experience:

Post MCh more than 26 years' experience of active neurosurgical practice in Agra. Deals with all kinds of neurological emergency cases and have a special interest in trauma and spinal surgery.

Membership of Professional Societies:

Life Member Neurological Society of India since 1998 Life Member Neurotrauma Society of India since 2002 Founder Member Neurological Society of Agra

Academic Activities / Papers and Workshops:

- Presented papers and and chaired sessions in various conferences including NSICON and National Neurotrauma conference including NSICON 2023.
- Publication: A rare case report of dominant pediatric sinus pericranii: Food for thought! Arvind Kumar Agarwal and Neeraj Basantani
- Attends and actively participates in various workshops and conferences.
- Organizes regular academic activities for Neurological Society Agra along with public awareness programs.

Organizational Experience:

- Organizing Secretary: NSICON 2022 at Agra
- Organizing Secretary: WFNS Educational Course, April 2023 at Agra
- Founder member and Honorary Secretary, Neurological Society Agra

Contribution to Neurological Society of India:

- Life member of NSI since 1998.
- Regular attendee of NSI annual conferences
- Presented papers and chaired sessions in NSI conferences.
- Organized NSICON 2022 at Agra as Organizing Secretary.

Number of annual conferences (NSICON) attended in the last 5 years: Four

- 2019 Mumbai
- 2021 Virtual
- 2022 Agra
- 2023 Bhubaneswar